RESOLUTION NO. __ 26172

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 RELATIVE TO THE AGREEMENT
WITH BARGE, WAGGONER, SUMNER & CANNON, INC. FOR
ENGINEERING AND DESIGN SERVICES RELATIVE TO THE
SOUTH CHICKAMAUGA CREEK GREENWAY PROJECT,
WHICH CHANGE ORDER INCREASES THE CONTRACT
AMOUNT BY THIRTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($30,000.00),
FOR A REVISED AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED TWO
HUNDRED SEVENTY-ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS

($271,000.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,
TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized the execution of Change Order No. 1
relative to the Agreement with Bérge, Waggoner, Sumner & Cannon, Inc. for engineering
services relative to the South Chickamauga Creek Greenway Project, which change order

increases the contract amount by $30,000.00 for a revised amount not to exceed $271,000.00.

ADOPTED: January 5, 2010

/add






